*Pricing & Product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floor plans, & specifications are subject to change without notice.

COUGAR

Y, I T
Order Date Model
Dealership Name McKee RV 7/1/2024 2100RK
Dealer Number 2025 Model Year Pricing 2400RE
PO number 2700BH
Retail Name

Cougar 25th Anniversary Sport Package
Sport Appearance Package
Frameless Windows
Glass Entry Door
Sport Graphics and Wheel Package
Furrion Electronics Suite
10.4 cuft 12 Volt Refrigerator
.9 cuft Microwave
17in Oven
15K Furrion A/C
Detachable 50Amp Shore Cord
Dual Zone Bluetooth Radio w/DVD Player
HyperCore® Composite Sidewalls*
Decorative Snap-In Ceiling Treatments*
Girard Tankless Water Heater
40" TV
Heated Enclosed Underbelly
Standard Tri-Fold Sleeper Sofa
Rotoflex Pin Box
Hitch Vision
Max Turn Technology
Color Coded Wiring
Blade Air Flow System
Hyperdeck Flooring
Backup Camera Prep
Towing Receiver with 4-way wiring
Key TV
Giggy Box-Industry's first Organized 12volt wiring Dist
Front Cap w/Automotive Clear Coat
Dual Attic Vents
Pex Plumbing Lines
Sealed Pin Box
High Rise Kitchen Faucet
Residential Hard Wood Cabinet Doors
Carpetless Interior
Nightstands w/ 110 Outlets & USB Points
Under Bed Storage w/Strut Assit
Dual 30lb LP Tanks

Full Size Spare Tire

Décor Selection
Izl Driftwood

Cougar Half-Ton Mandatory Packages and Features
n Cougar 25 Anniversary Sport Package

Solar Flex Protect (Un-check when Solar Flex Discover)
n Electric Rear Stabilizer Jacks
n Anti Lock Braking System***

Cougar Half-Ton Options

15K BTU A/C Bedroom
Solar Flex Discover (Solar 440i Pkg)

___ Codes & Seals

| X [RVIA Seal (Mandatory)

CSA Construction and Seal

Canadian Brokerage Fee

|__|State Seal (NE- $45, OR- $28, WA- $135)

MSRP

Base Price
$43,928
$46,178
$46,178

$6,000
$570
$600
$0

$893
$2,400

$158
$398
$60

$46,178
$7,328

Base Price
Option Total

Freight Charge $ 1,102.00

Total Invoice Amount $54,607

* NEW FEATURE FOR 2025



	Cougar Sport (MSRP

