

• Under Bed Storage w/Strut Assit

Dual 30lb LP Tanks Full Size Spare Tire

## **MSRP**

Order Date		<b>Pricing Effective</b>	<u>Model</u>		Base Price
Dealership Name	McKee RV	7/1/2024	2100RK		\$43,928
Dealer Number		2025 Model Year Pricing	x 2400RE		\$46,178
PO number		<u></u>	2700BH		\$46,178
Retail Name		<u></u>			
Cougar 25th Anniversary Sport F  • Sport Appearance Package	Package	Decor Selection  X Driftwood			
<ul> <li>Frameless Windows</li> </ul>					
Glass Entry Door					
Sport Graphics and Wheel Package					
Furrion Electronics Suite					
10.4 cuft 12 Volt Refrigerator					
.9 cuft Microwave		Cougar Half-Ton Mandatory	Packages and Features		
17in Oven		X Cougar 25 Anniversary Sport Package			\$6,000
15K Furrion A/C		X Solar Flex Protect (Un-check	when Solar Flex Discover)		\$570
<ul> <li>Detachable 50Amp Shore Cord</li> </ul>		X Electric Rear Stabilizer Jacks			\$600
Dual Zone Bluetooth Radio w/DVD F	Player	X Anti Lock Braking System***			\$0
HyperCore® Composite Sidewalls*					
Decorative Snap-In Ceiling Treatments*	•				
Girard Tankless Water Heater					
▶ 40" TV					
Heated Enclosed Underbelly		Cougar Half-Ton Options			
Standard Tri-Fold Sleeper Sofa		15K BTU A/C Bedroom			\$893
Rotoflex Pin Box		Solar Flex Discover (Solar 44	Oi Pkg)		\$2,400
Hitch Vision		<del></del>			
Max Turn Technology					
Color Coded Wiring					
Blade Air Flow System		Codes & Seals			
Hyperdeck Flooring		X RVIA Seal (Mandatory)			\$158
Backup Camera Prep		CSA Construction and Seal			\$398
Towing Receiver with 4-way wiring		Canadian Brokerage Fee			\$60
Key TV		State Seal (NE- \$45, OR- \$28	s, WA- \$135)		
Giggy Box-Industry's first Organized 12v	volt wiring Dist				
Front Cap w/Automotive Clear Coat					
• Dual Attic Vents					
Pex Plumbing Lines					
Sealed Pin Box		<del></del>			
High Rise Kitchen Faucet				Base Price	\$46,178
Residential Hard Wood Cabinet Doors				Option Total	\$7,328
Carpetless Interior					
Nightstands w/ 110 Outlets & USB Point	ts			Freight Charge	\$ 1,102.00

\* NEW FEATURE FOR 2025

**Total Invoice Amount** 

\$54,607